total liabilities. The current NAV and NAV per share are thus $2,286,900,000 and $10.89. The chart illustrates the dilutive effect on Stockholder
A of (1) an offering of 10,500,000 shares of common stock (5% of the outstanding shares of common stock) at $10.35 per share after offering
expenses and commission (a 5% discount from NAV), (2) an offering of 21,000,000 shares of common stock (10% of the outstanding shares of
common stock) at $9.80 per share after offering expenses and commissions (a 10% discount from NAV), (3) an offering of 52,500,000 shares of
common stock (25% of the outstanding shares of common stock) at $8.17 per share after offering expenses and commissions (a 25% discount
from NAV) and (4) an offering of 52,500,000 shares of common stock (25% of the outstanding shares of common stock) at $0.00 per share after
offering expenses and commissions (a 100% discount from NAV).

Example 1
5% Offering
at 5% Discount

Example 2
10% Offering
at 10% Discount

Example 3
25% Offering
at 25% Discount

Example 4
25% Offering

at 100% Discount
Prior to

Sale Below
NAV

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Offering Price
Price per Share to Public $ 10.47 $ 9.91 $ 8.25 $ �
Net Proceeds per Share to Issuer $ 10.35 $ 9.80 $ 8.17 $ �
Decrease to NAV
Total Shares Outstanding 210,000,000 220,500,000 5.00% 231,000,000 10.00% 262,500,000 25.00% 262,500,000 25.00%
NAV per Share $ 10.89 $ 10.86 (0.24)% 10.79 (0.91)% $ 10.35 (5.00)% $ 8.71 (20.00)%
Dilution to Nonparticipating
Stockholder
Shares Held by Stockholder A 210,000 210,000 0.00% 210,000 0.00% 210,000 0.00% 210,000 0.00%
Percentage Held by
Stockholder A 0.10% 0.10% (4.76)% 0.09% (9.09)% 0.08% (20.00)% 0.08% (20.00)%
Total NAV Held by
Stockholder A $ 2,286,900 $ 2,281,455 (0.24)% $ 2,266,100 (0.91)% $ 2,172,555 (5.00)% $ 1,829,520 (20.00)%
Total Investment by
Stockholder A (Assumed to be
$10.89 per Share on Shares Held
Prior to Sale) $ 2,286,900 $ 2,286,900 $ 2,286,900 $ 2,286,900
Total Dilution to Stockholder A
(Total NAV Less Total
Investment) $ (5,445) $ (20,790) $ (114,345) $ (457,380)
NAV per Share Held by
Stockholder A $ 10.86 $ 10.79 $ 10.35 $ 8.71
Investment per Share Held by
Stockholder A (Assumed to be
$10.89 per Share on Shares Held
Prior to Sale) $ 10.89 $ 10.89 $ 10.89 $ 10.89 $ 10.89
Dilution per Share Held by
Stockholder A (NAV per Share
Less Investment per Share) $ (0.03) $ (0.10) $ (0.54) $ (2.18)
Percentage Dilution to
Stockholder A (Dilution per
Share Divided by Investment per
Share) (0.24)% (0.91)% (5.00)% (20.00)%
Impact On Existing Stockholders Who Do Participate in the Offering

   Our existing stockholders who participate in an offering below NAV per share or who buy additional shares of common stock in the
secondary market at the same or lower price as we obtain in the offering (after expenses and commissions) will experience the same types of
NAV dilution as the nonparticipating stockholders, albeit at a lower level, to the extent they purchase less than the same percentage of the
discounted offering as their interest in our shares of common stock immediately prior to the offering. The level of NAV dilution will decrease as

[…]

decreases in NAV per share. This decrease could be more pronounced as the size of the offering and level of discounts increases. There is no
maximum level of discount from NAV at which we may sell shares pursuant to this authority.

   The following chart illustrates the level of dilution and accretion in the hypothetical 25% discount offering from the prior chart (Example
3) for a stockholder that acquires shares of common stock equal to (1) 50% of its proportionate share of the offering (i.e., 26,250 shares of
common stock, which is 0.05% of an offering of 52.5 million shares of common stock) rather than its 0.10% proportionate share and (2) 150%
of such percentage (i.e. 78,750 shares of common stock, which is 0.15% of an offering of 52.5 million shares of common stock rather than its
0.10% proportionate share). It is not possible to predict the level of market price decline that may occur. Actual sales prices and discounts may
differ from the presentation below. There is no maximum level of discount from NAV at which we may sell shares pursuant to the stockholder
authority.

50%
Participation

150%
Participation

Prior to
Sale Below

NAV
Following

Sale
%

Change
Following

Sale
%

Change
Offering Price
Price per Share to Public $ 8.25 $ 8.25
Net Proceeds per Share to Issuer $ 8.17 $ 8.17
Decrease to NAV
Total Shares Outstanding 210,000,000 262,500,000 25.00% 262,500,000 25.00%
NAV per Share $ 10.89 $ 10.35 (5.00)% $ 10.35 (5.00)%
Dilution to Nonparticipating Stockholder
Shares Held by Stockholder A 210,000 236,250 12.50% 288,750 37.50%
Percentage Held by Stockholder A 0.10% 0.09% (10.00)% 0.11% 10.00%
Total NAV Held by Stockholder A $ 10.89 $ 2,444,124 6.88% $ 2,987,263 30.63%
Total Investment by Stockholder A (Assumed to be $10.89 per Share on
Shares Held Prior to Sale) $ 2,503,564 $ 2,936,891
Total Dilution to Stockholder A (Total NAV Less Total Investment) $ (59,440) $ 50,372
NAV per Share Held by Stockholder A $ 10.35 $ 10.35
Investment per Share Held by Stockholder A (Assumed to be $10.89 per
Share on Shares Held Prior to Sale) $ 10.60 $ 10.17
Dilution per Share Held by Stockholder A (NAV per Share Less Investment
per Share) $ (0.25) $ 0.18
Percentage Dilution to Stockholder A (Dilution per Share Divided by
Investment per Share) (2.37)% 1.72%
Impact On New Investors

   Investors who are not currently stockholders and who participate in an offering below NAV but whose investment per share is greater than
the resulting NAV per share due to selling compensation and expenses paid by the issuer will experience an immediate decrease, albeit small, in
the NAV of their shares of common stock and their NAV per share compared to the price they pay for their shares of common stock. Investors
who are not currently stockholders and who participate in an offering below NAV per share and whose investment per share is also less than the
resulting NAV per share due to selling compensation and expenses paid by the issuer being significantly less than the discount per share will

[…]

also experience a decline in the market price of their shares of common stock, which often reflects to some degree announced or potential
increases and decreases in NAV per share. This decrease could be more pronounced as the size of the offering and level of discounts increases.
There is no maximum level of discount from NAV at which we may sell shares pursuant to this authority.

   The following chart illustrates the level of dilution or accretion for new investors that would be experienced by a new investor in the same
hypothetical 5%, 10% and 25% discounted offerings as described in the first chart above. The illustration is for a new investor who purchases
the same percentage (0.10%) of the shares of common stock in the offering as Stockholder A in the prior examples held immediately prior to the
offering. It is not possible to predict the level of market price decline that may occur. Actual sales prices and discounts may differ from the
presentation below. There is no maximum level of discount from NAV at which we may sell shares pursuant to the stockholder authority.

Example 1
5% Offering
at 5% Discount

Example 2
10% Offering
at 10% Discount

Example 3
25% Offering
at 25% Discount

Prior to
Sale Below

NAV
Following

Sale
%

Change
Following

Sale
%

Change
Following

Sale
%

Change
Offering Price
Price per Share to Public $ 10.47 $ 9.91 $ 8.25
Net Proceeds per Share to Issuer $ 10.35 $ 9.80 $ 8.17
Decrease to NAV
Total Shares Outstanding 210,000,000 220,500,000 5.00% 231,000,000 10.00% 262,500,000 25.00%
NAV per Share $ 10.89 $ 10.86 (0.24)% $ 10.79 (0.91)% $ 10.35 (5.00)%
Dilution to Nonparticipating Stockholder
Shares Held by Stockholder A � 10,500 21,000 52,500
Percentage Held by Stockholder A 0.00% 0.00% 0.01% 0.02%
Total NAV Held by Stockholder A $ � $ 114,073 $ 226,611 $ 543,139
Total Investment by Stockholder A (Assumed to be
$10.89 per Share on Shares Held Prior to Sale) $ 109,927 $ 208,102 $ 433,327
Total Dilution to Stockholder A (Total NAV Less Total
Investment) $ 4,146 $ 18,509 $ 109,812
NAV per Share Held by Stockholder A $ 10.86 $ 10.79 $ 10.35
Investment per Share Held by Stockholder A (Assumed to
be $10.89 per Share on Shares Held Prior to Sale) $ 10.47 $ 9.91 $ 8.25
Dilution per Share Held by Stockholder A (NAV per
Share Less Investment per Share) $ 0.39 $ 0.88 $ 2.10
Percentage Dilution to Stockholder A (Dilution per Share
Divided by Investment per Share) 3.77% 8.89% 25.34%

S-58

Edgar Filing: PROSPECT CAPITAL CORP - Form 497

71

 Table of Contents

SUPPLEMENT TO MATERIAL U.S. FEDERAL INCOME TAX CONSIDERATIONS

   The following summary of U.S. federal income tax considerations supplements the discussion set forth under the heading "Material U.S.
Federal Income Tax Considerations" in the accompanying prospectus and is subject to the qualifications and assumptions set forth therein.

   The following paragraph replaces the seventh paragraph under the heading "Material U.S. Federal Income Tax Considerations�Taxation of
Non-U.S. Stockholders" in the accompanying prospectus: